==
rosstarrant

architecits CHANGE ORDER
DATE: February 15, 2011 CO #: 30 {THIRTY)
TO: DAG Consfruction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnali, Ohio 45232 Renovaiions
Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-241 / RTA 0840
CONTRACT DATE: April 14, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANMGED AS FOLLOWS:

finclude, where opplicable, any undisputed amount atfribulable lo previously execuled Canstruchon Change Direclives.)

Provide labor and material 1o install additional sofiit above the retractable divider wall for the Music Room
147 {alse known as the stage proscenium). Contractor shall finish the soffit to the underside of the structure
similar to the response given for RFI 74 which is attached and shall become o part of this documeni. The
additional cost is given as $2,0946.00 for this work and a further breakdown is attached to this change order
from the General Conlractar's Proposal Number 37 submitial,

Provide material and labor to install additional bollards around the cooler/freezer attached to Kitchen 140
as directed, illustrated ond noted in attached Proposal Request 15 which shall become a part of this
change order, The additional cost is given as $2,781.75 For this work and a further breakdown is attached o
this change order from the General Contractor's Proposal Number 43 submittal which utilizes unit pricing for
the bollard insiallation {plus painting).

Provide material and labor io install countertop height adjustments as directed in altached Field Order 33
and as directed by the Owner for Computer Classroom 129 and Media Center 143. Field Order 33 shall
become a part of the direction and description oi this Change Order documentation. Provide labor
deductions for not installing cuts for existing sinks that are to no longer be installed into new countertops as
directed in Field Order 31 which is ottached and shall become a part of this change order. The additional
costis given as $492.20 for this work and a further breakdown is attached to this change order from the
General Contractor's Proposal Number 58 submitial.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $5,369.95
The original Confract Sum was $6,231,000.00
The net change by praviously authorized Chaonge Orders $107.220.74
The Contraci Sum prior to this Change Order was 56, 338,220.74
The Coniraci Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amoun! of $5,369.95
The new Conlract Sum including this Change Order will be $6,343,590.49

The Contract Time will be Unchanged

The Date of Subsianfial Compleiicn as of the date of this Change Order is therefore June 20, 2011

architeclure » civil engineering » landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lofayetle ovenue lexingion, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5044 www.rosstarrant.com



‘rosstarrant
architects CHANGE ORDER

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include chonges in the Controc! Sum, Coniroc! Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
auihorized by Conslruction Chonge Direclive unfil the casl and lime hove been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which cose a
Change Order is executed to supersede the Construclion Change Direclive.

NOT VALID BNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construciion Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Cld Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT (Firm name ond address) CONTRACTOR (Firn name ond address) OWNER (Firm name and address}

BY {signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

{Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed name)}

DATE DATE DATE

architecture » civil engineering » landscape architecture » inlerior design
101 old lafoyette avenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rasstarrani.com




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement 1o AJA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 181 Name Lower Elementary Schoaol Cade 010
BG# 08-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const,
Criginal Cantract Sum L £,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 30
Requested Change Order Amount 3 5,369.95 Time Extension Redquired: DYes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Lacal Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer D Construction Manager
|:] Code Enforcement Official D Other;

Change Order Description and Justification:

Provides work to the contract for adding to soffit work at the stage proscenium, adding bollards to further protect the cooler/freezer near
a parking lot area, and adjusting countertop workIn a number of locations to better serve the district. This work can be accomplished
whife the Contractor Is on site performing work to the contract already.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utiized to support the cost associated with this change order?
Yes l:l No (some for the bollard wark)

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

D Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes D No
Current A/JE Contract Amount 5 401,577.78

Fee Amount for this Change: 3 338.31

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 401,816.09

Board of Education Designee Sighature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



Project No.: 10-2

Project: Galiatin New Elementary

Praposal Number:

Date:  10/0410

RFI 74 Metal s'tud framing with drywali wrap around

Description: Operable track in Gym

Constr, Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction

Architect: Rosstarrant Architects, inc.

1. LABOR: (straight time only}
Coardination

Foreman/layout

8. SUBCONTRACTOR:

QKl Metal stud framing with drywall wrap

9. MARKUP;

10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

2 X

hours x rate
X

hours x rale
Subtota) (1,2,3,4,5,6);

$60.00

Subtotal {1 thru 7);

Labor

Material

15%
TOTAL GOST (1 thru 7} + (8 and 9

TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9) + {10):

] 120.00
5 .
5 120.00
5 12000
Unit Price
§I,14:,08 $1,144.08
S358,70 $558.70
50,00
50,00
50,00
50.00
3 -
Tatal - $ 1.822.78
5 27342

% 2,096.20



Date:

RFI No.:

Date Answer Required:

To:

From:

Phane:
Fax:

Subject:

Question:

Cost Impact:
Delays:

DISTRIBUTION

RESPONSE:

Date of Reply:

TEXCEEDING EXPEGTATIONS

RFl
Gallatin County schools

Rosstarrant Archilects, inc
101 Old Lafayelle Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

B.A.G, Construction
4824 Winton Road
Cincinnati Ohia 45232

513-542-8597 E-mail: dwhitejr@dag-cons.com
513-542-9286

Ref.Spec(s):l

Ref. Drawing (s)

Stage/ Gym Operable partion track gap

Tho Stage / gym oporatdo partion track is hanging from the exisitng steel hoam with the dotalled 8"
rod hangoers to tho track, There |s a gap batweon thoe track and the steol boam that Is visable from
both the gy and stage sides, Plrase advise

X YES NO
X YES NO

Signed:|Dale White

PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED SKETCHES FOR THE PARTTIORN SOFFT
DETAILS. SOFFIT DETAILS WERE MODIFIED FROM THE QORIGIMAL SHQP
DRAWIRGS AND DETAIL G/A7 4 TO ACCOMDDATE THE EXISTING
COMNDATIONS,

From:SARAH JIFTTS0N]
Signed: [SARAR JORIEOR



BESY

NOILDAY  WINOAHOE

i 1eive " (5

15 Hind ()

@00%5@@%

GBOLY AN TMYSHYM
WATI HAMDT AINNOD NPTV

IEAERD - O SONCIHYAD T

SHEON Twnud

Al | UASiAdY m 2INCAHTE NOLY L

i)
HosHY-
e SR (SINOLVAZ I U3 1WL4U H5O4 -
i o {$)i43HS NVIS HOU 4 450 235 SJLON

e iy

&3!./ NOTO4S  WOIHAA

I, t v — s
W06 M3 @ A01 RS

e {2
I

U

Lkt Twnwnl

Aldi FUIH TGN 2T

R R L e I T ]

V130 14405 ANV XDVl
NOILILYYL 40 HDL1INS _ 3oy
GIHIAOW 04 £ 214 =7 g
: DNIMYHET OL 33433 I e o
PRI TRR T 1o _Dw mﬁ...am \

T Y Y £ A Y Y T S e e P A S

Y SHNOIMYD AHvHd4a0 (E9
M | S R |
et 3 . i(efeE 3] 2] 1]

SHOION e

Sy

e i

NOLLILYYd 303 ONIMYEA dOHS

e

Tv/-144



W TINE gL NTEANTES

<=

el WO A
MolLlLawd NG

TIVM NOILLLYEVYd

LV FHNLONYLS ONILSIX3

Ml gAM CF2vEs .

Liog oy )~

Asadie  _Lsior

~bEl AZ=
Nraw3ad s 1000

1=Fgi4 A1

v~ inany
L= R L= or 2 PR Pl em

oA
e

4 TE
T

C VL 144

R ..r&.m.nu -1

__Q\w_
|

n

W .rﬁ \__rs.hv l.\ln_

= : m .

o /’ azgoedls 've o2 @ Slied %._oa

T e e ol ioe -1 1«2

Fee 2.3 13NN
oL DN&JNB "HZAMNY MFANOSYIH

TR -——= 'dBHPS 235 -T1RLNIN 13348,

eyl @ HNIEE ZRIoH

AR TN b

19 *INo? 2

S 5-§/9 LA WIS-3 9¥E (0l %0l

41106 INo LNo2 sdvd
S4-/M WYER arnod ,zl

‘auzEEy g
g ezl | N
T @N‘
TE ST o EOvEAre FE re
/P el A
™~ A HAcEa Al

U
_/ TS oo

2 PE F emE o Horerd




A N ST A A A AT A i _
"9/ 40012 NI 40 <01 ):F.I%
. log] .z
. ASEIA TN 1sve (@)
]
hl, TAH Q. 3sods s . :
M.Tr Ilu u Hmmu LB E _.__Hn. m
Ll I B = :
g o .
s H
alz ¢
c = -
g z N
" =0 AL :
LA | L ol o <
—"\" I Q| H
N4 | P @ = 3" ¢
Ve > H%.PQ Tl=
k\.\ L]V \\ m_M —
S {
= | .
on- o« M z|— :
faLET I D - m
.N\.\h. g / H, av3n remx < mlw ¥
v 7 L'_ ‘ 1 « ’E ]
e I T P Sk
134t — [z} e el
ey A SOCANILNGD 'dAS 1¥ MOvdL X1NvD —J5] -
. 40320+ ﬂ_ _a
) - AR EEL o T VM\\M\ [N
. ‘l\.\ Pl S 0340+ # > JElLE
. . ] W - o Vil
wn Am cavoe a0 (6018 g j — 3. = . : I at
N ! M -
- qu ru n \ ﬂlrlU”
M0 AE SO0H #iSMyH o [0t BT - ki 2 ol [y N .
M0 AE SUCH wiSnvs e |oi] L8/ 3 /0 NL d,. Q
g AR SONIS V1IN SNONNINDD NO (v “
auvos Angdas (nm) [ou] WBfe — w3 ) T = _ _ 1N
. NOILZNNZELY ONNDS = el e iz m.
BNLIBIAR | 18CHdNS TYRNLONELS - — i | A \mu__h i %
A -
o ..l..'l..h.ﬁ.».ﬁfkr!ll"v.uﬂuﬂ.ﬂ...ﬂ.f.r..tw.u&;h:}lvﬂ.|a.?.ﬂ“uun i .L...u .\\\ \ u\\\- \v
IIIII |t o ;o 1
, 5 w\\‘ \\ \ \H.__ _ .\\\ »\\\\«“\\A
NS Yesixa | W | -4 -

S

¢ v/ 14d



Date:

Proposal Number:
Project No.: 10-2 Description: Bollards by walk in cooler PR-15
Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction
Architect: Rosstarrant Archilects, inc.

10M110
Revised 12-14

1. LABOR: (straight time enly)

Coordinaticn 2 x 56000 3 120,00
hows x rate =
Foremanfayout X 5 -
hours x fale =
Subtotal (1,2,3,4,5,6): S 120.00
Subtotal {1 thru 73 S 120,00
B. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
Trawal {5) Bollards by walk in coofer PR-15 ' Labor SE000.00 51,800.00
Material S6,000.00 31,000.00
Jrab {5) Primed &" Schedule 40 Bollards 7 feet long’ Materia) $500.00 $500.00
Pugh Painling Paint Bollards Labar . SH00.00 5100.00
Materia 825,00 525,00
50.00
5 .
Total S 245,00
8. MARKUP: 15% 3 36.75
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (B and 9} $2,781.75

10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7)+ (B and 9) + (10}

5§ 2,781.75




rosstarrant

architects PROPOSAL REQUEST
DATE: Ociober 4, 2010 PR #: {15} Fifteen
TQ: DAG Construciion RE: Gadllatin Caunly Lower Elementary Additlon &
4924 Winton Road Renovations
Cincinnali, Ohio 45232 Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-261

RTA 0840

Please submit an ftemized quotation for changes in the Contraet Sum and/or Time incidental fo proposed modifications io the
Coniract Documenis described therein.

THIS 15 NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

DESCRIFTION:

Refer to drawings 5D1.1 and SD1.2:

Provide pricing for installation of 5 concrete filled pipe boliards af ihe sidewalk adjacent lo the cooler/freezer.
Bollards are to be installed at each concrete joint beginning with ihe outside cormmer of the sidewalk as shown on
the ahtached drawing. Refer io detall Q/SD4.2 for bollard detail. Provide caulk or joint filler around base of bollard
where cored info the concreie,

ATTACHMENTS:

PR 5-drawing

BY: Kelley Parker, RLA, ASLA, LEED AP c: Ronald E. Mumrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BD+C;
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C; Sarah
Johnson, LEED Green Associate; Laith
Ross, PE, LEED AP BD+C, Mike Mays

File 0B40
PR-1500840

architecture « civil englneering » londscape archileciurs e Inlefor design
101 old lafayelie avenue lexinglon, kenlucky 40502 p B59.254.4018 f 859.231.5044 www.rosstarranl.com




]

)

N7

PLACE ONE BOLLARD AT ™\

e

EACH CONCRETE IOINT ON
EDGE OF CONCRETE
SIDEWAL K BEGINNING WITH

AS SHOWHN,

OUTSIDE 8@

NS

/

BOLLARDS AT GCOOLER/FR

SCALE :I" = |0

EEZER .@ @W

PROPOSAl. REAIFST-IS

INSTALL 5 NEW CONCRETE FILLED PIPE
BOLLARDS IN CONCRETE AT SIDEWALK
ADIACENT TO COOLER/FREEZER, ONE
BOLLARD |5 TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH
CONCRETE JOINT AS SHOMN, REFER TO
DETAIL G/5D4.2 FOR BOLLARD
INSTALLATION INFORMATION. CAULK OR
PROVIDE JOINT SEALER AROUND BASE OF
BOLLARD WHERE IT WAS CORED INTO
SIDEWALK.

PR#S
LOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS
FOR THE
GALLATIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

zrross‘rorm nt
architects

prhuzhby 40507 pBAEDIE 122970204

llo geerum dpsingicn. &




Date:

Proposal Numbher:

FWO 31 and 33 Credit for sink and Maving counter
Project No.: 10-2 Description: tops
Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction
Architect; Rosstarrant Architects, inc.

TOTALS

1. LABOR: {straight time only)

0110411

Revised 2-10-

Cocrdination 1 H 1= To R0 B 60.00
howrs % ele =
Foremanfiayaut X 3 -
hours x rate =
Subtotal {1,2,3,4,5,6) 5 60.00
Sublatal {1 thru 7): 5 650.00
B. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
US Speical  F.0. #31-Sink cont-nuts oo [nnper tequired for (7} couutertups
0,00
....... cvenrenne e (S140.00) K] (#40.00)
F.0. #33-Remave & re-install ull eountertops (o 25" A.F.F. at Medis Centor and Computer Romn
Muterinds (urx & frelght included) . ..., S148.00
Labor (10 honrs @t BS0.00I, 1oueiiriiiiiiiiiie i iinesseeerassisaseeesssesses tvetssrsensssseesssssssssssssssssnnoss o £500.00 $508.00
Tatd C.O, ADD af, 508,00
5 428,00
9. MARKUP: ! 15% $ 64.20
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7} + {B and 9) ‘ $ 492.20

10. MISCELLANECUS ITEMS

TOTAL GOST (1 thru 7} + {8 and 8} + (10):




rosstarrant

architects FIELD ORDER
ATE: November 8, 2010 FO #: (31} Thirty-one
TO: DAG Construction RE: Gallatin Couniy Lower Elementary Addifion &
4924 Winton Road Renovations
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Galiatin Couniy, Kentucky
BG 09-241
RTA 0840

You are hereby direcied ta execute promptly this Field Order which inlerpreis the Coniraci Documents or orders minor changes in
the Work without change in Contract Sum or Conifract Time.

DESCRIPTION: Classroom Sinks

Referto 2.1 and 2.2

Classrooms 117, 118, 119,120, 121, 122, and 158 will no longer need the counteriops fo be cui out fo reinstall the
existing sinks. Continue with the re-installafion of sinks in classrooms 151, 155, 157, and 15%. Cap off all plumbing in
rooms where existing sinks are not to be re-installed. Reinstall the four sinks in the best condition and turn over used
sinks fo the owner. - : :

ATTACHMENTS: none

BY: Sarah Johnson, LEED Green Associate c
g Ronald E. Murrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BD+C

Dan Colvin, IDA, CID .

Sarah Johnson, LEED Green Associate
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C
Shayna Arch, CID, LEED AP ID+C

File 0840
FO-31-0840

architeclure » civil engineering » landscaope architeciure = interior design
101 cld iafoyetie avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 857.254.4018 1 859.231.5046 www.rassiarrant.com




“rosstarrant
architects

FIELD ORDER

DATE: November 10, 2010 FO #:

TO: DAG Conslruction RE:
4924 Winton Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

{33} Thirty-three

Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addition &
Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky

BG 09-241

RTA 0840

You are hereby directed to execute pramplly this Field Order which interprets the Controct Documents or orders minor chonges in

the Work without change in Contract Sum or Condract Time.

DESCRIPTION:

Make the iollowing counteriop height changes in Compuier Classroom 129 and Media Center 143,

1. The countertops located in computer classroom 129 shall be mounted at 25" above finshed floor to the
top of the counter. The printer staiion couniertop with base cabinet below shall remain at 30" AFF as

shown in the architectural drawings.

2. The "U" shaped countertop located on the backside of the reading risers in Media Center 143 shall be
mounted al 25" above finished floor to the top of the counter.

ATTACHMENTS:
A2
BY: Shayna Aroh, CID, LEED AP ID+C

John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C; Sarah
Johnson, LEED Green Associate; Dan Colvin,
DA, CID

File 0B40
FO-320840

architeciure » civil englneering « londscape archiieciure « interior design

101 oid tafayeite avenue lexington, keniucky 40502 p 859,254.4018 f B59.231.5046 www.rosstarrani.com



sy

¥ Y3y - Y14 TENLHENd 30014 158

i

152-60

28

AROMINIH ‘MYSEYM
NOILYINGZ 30 QHVYOH AINNDD NLLYTIVE

SHLuOd
SNOLLVAQNIH ¥ NOLLICOGY T00HIS AHVINIWITI HIMOT

N4 HOCTE 1SHId

¥ YadY - MY 1d JaNINY

TAI4I03dS 8¢ 497 .0¢)
:,.Ji 40 NN NI HILNNOD FHL
40 401 AL 0L HOO

EAHSINGG ZAQEY &
OL Q3DNYH3 38 TIVHS

AR e

3 HYId - IONACT SEIHDYEL

we

e zin PN

x_.nﬂuwh.\._m - IDHNCH S¥IHDYH
™

PR GG BIHTAR e e A0l e e 1 5y

sjoapyD _I
1UDDLS50) t

LH91EH dOLEILNNOD,
HOILYLS H3LAdNQD

34103 S 8 YALNNGD
AL A0 JdOL IHL

0L 4% .08 LY NIVINGH
TIWHS JOLHIALNNGD
NOILYLS H31rEdd

Hi

o

oy 44V .0F 40 N2 z__
‘YIINNGS 3HL 30 dOL 3HL O
40074 AIHSIHIA A0V 52 O
QITHYHD 3T TIWHS SLHDITH

R W R SR
’ i
o -
9]

 dCLHILNNOD H3LNLWO0D]




